| 02/23/96 11:11 6703 308 | 194 I SPTO | ACED | φ <u>η</u> υ υ <u>2</u> |
|---|----------------------------------|--|---|
| (Rev. e-83) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$ | 05-20-1999 | VER SHEET NLY | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Parent and Trademark |
| To the Honorable Commissic | 101040981 | rd the attached origina | documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les); Brown Group, Inc. | 10,1040981 | 2. Name and address of re | ceiving party(ies) ustria, Comercio, Exportacao Ltd. |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State V·Y. ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | | Street Address: Avenida Santos Dumont 18-77 Villa Santa Helena City: Franco-S.P. State: Brazil ZIP: 4480 O Individual(s) citizenship | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: 3-4 Assignment Security Agreement Other | - 9 9 □ Merger □ Change of Name | ☐ General Partnership_☐ Limited Partnership_☐ Corporation-State_☐ ☐ Other | razil d States, a domostic representative design |
| Execution Date: October 11, 1996 | | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? © Yes © No | |
| • | Additional numbers atte | 1,247,123 1,997,326 | |
| 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be many | m ∞rrespondence | 6. Total number of applications involved: | |
| Name: Philippe D. Radley Rand Rosenzweig Smith Radle Internal Address: | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charg | • |
| Street Address: 605 Third A | Avenue | 8. Deposit account number; | |
| City; New York State: NY | | (Attach duplicate copy of this per | ge 2 paying by deposit account) |
| | 22.10. 000 | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bethe original document. Philippe D. Radley Name of Person Signing | Newlin | Signature | 5/12/99 |
| Te | number of pages including co | over sheet, ettachments, and document | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Brown Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York having its principal offices located at 8300 Maryland Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, has used in its business the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers and on the dates designated:

| <u>Mark</u> | Reg. No. | <u>Date</u> |
|-------------------------------|-----------|-----------------|
| PARAGON | 1,247,123 | August 2, 1983 |
| PARAGON ADVENTURE & Design | 1,997,326 | August 27, 1996 |

and,

WHEREAS, Tradpar, Industria, Comercio, Importacao e Exportacao Ltda., a corporation of the Nation of Brazil having principal offices located at Avenida Santos Dumont, 1877-Villa Santa Helena, P.O. Box 389, 14400-970-Franca-S.P., Brazil, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Brown Group, Inc., does hereby assign unto Tradpar, Industria, Comercio, Importacao e Exportacao Ltda., all right, title and interest in and to the marks PARAGON and PARAGON ADVENTURE and Design and United States Registrations

TRADEMARK REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0882

1,247,123 and 1,997,326 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

BROWN GROUP, INC.

Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

State of Missouri

County of St. Louis

On this // // day of October 1996, before me appeared Robert D. Pickle, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Brown Group, Inc.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 02/04/1999

Notary Public

RONALD O. HEIER Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI ST LOUIS COUNTY My Commission Expires JUL 18, 1997

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0883**